#### 506511108 02/18/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6557884

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SCREEN HOLDINGS CO., LTD.	01/06/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ECI TECHNOLOGY, INC.
Street Address:	60 GORDON DRIVE
City:	TOTOWA
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07512

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10520416

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)382-0888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-596-0500

Email: Icheung@ostrolenk.com **Correspondent Name:** OSTROLENK FABER LLP Address Line 1: 845 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P/1596-197
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES A FINDER
SIGNATURE:	/james a finder/
DATE SIGNED:	02/18/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=02631002#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 055317 FRAME: 0697

506511108

FILE NO.: P/1596-197 DIV

WHEREAS, <u>SCREEN Holdings Co., Ltd.</u>, as assignor, having a place of business at <u>Tenjinkita-machi 1-1</u>, <u>Teranouchi-agaru 4-chome</u>, <u>Horikawa-dori</u>, <u>Kamigyo-ku</u>, <u>Kyoto-shi</u>, <u>Kyoto 602-8585</u>, <u>Japan</u>, is the owner of an application for United States Letters Patent by Tomohiro TAKAHASHI and Hiroyuki ARAKI, for SUBSTRATE TREATING METHOD FOR A SUBSTRATE TREATING APPARATUS THAT CARRIES OUT ETCHING TREATMENT OF SUBSTRATES, U.S. Patent Application No. 15/438,341, filed February 21, 2017, now Patent No. 10,520,416, issued December 31, 2019, under an instrument dated March 24, 2017 and March 30, 2017, respectively, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 5, 2017, at Reel No. 043791, Frame No. 0933; and

WHEREAS, <u>ECI Technology</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, as assignee, having a place of business at <u>60 Gordon Drive</u>, <u>Totowa</u>, <u>New Jersey 07512</u>, is desirous of acquiring fifty percent (50%) of the right, title and interest in and to said invention and issued Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and sets over to said Assignee fifty percent (50%) of the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute, reissue and reexamination applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States, including all rights of priority from the filing of said application, and all rights for past infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said Assignee herein, as Assignee of fifty percent (50%) of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said inventions and all assignments thereof to both of said Assignor and said Assignee or their assigns, to communicate to said Assignor and Assignee or their representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said inventions, whenever requested, to testify in any interference or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to assist Assignor or Assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said Assignor and Assignee in equal amounts.

By:

SCREEN Holdings Co., Ltd.,

Date: 1/6/2021

Printed name: Toshio Hiroe Title: President & CEO

{02605084.1}

PATENT REEL: 055317 FRAME: 0698

RECORDED: 02/18/2021